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4.4  BTATE OF KANSAS
E CORPORATION COMMISSION

- - /5——04{7—000/8__000/'__

N ) Give'All Information Completely

Make Required Afiduvi WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail dor Deliver Report to:
Consgervation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wi Magket, Insnrance Bldg. ___Fpwarps County. Sec—24. Twp._ 24 Rge. (£)19_(w)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWYSWX” or footage from lines NF NF NW
7 1 Lease Owner. CaRl HERTLELN
| | Lease Name HETZEL Well No._1
' | Office Address— P, O, Box 453, GREFENSAURG, KaNSas
e ||'— — e 1|_'_ Character of Well {completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) DRY HoLE
1 | Date well completed JuLy 5 19.59
! | Application for plugging fled___ pHONE M1t Y & ,JQ.ﬁQ_,_LEILEBJJlLLJ‘_T.mi
: l Application for plugging approved_ Jury 5 1929
! | Plugging commenced JurLy 5 19.99
1 I Plugging completed Jury § 19.59
S e T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
I |
! ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
. | Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate w'tgéc%?;ml:)!]lgtun u-buve menced? YES

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well

Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Wel]_lb.ébeet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM o SiZE PUT IN PULLED DUT
g 5/8n 2701t None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fuid was placed and the method or methods used
in Introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet fo
__ _feet for each plug set,

FILIED HOLE WITH HEAVY MUD TO 240 FEFT. SET

FIRST PLUG @ 240 FEET WITH 20 SAGCKS CEMENT. FILI1FD HOL'F WITH HEAVY MUD TQ 35 FEET.

SET SECOND PLUG AT 35 FEET WITH 10 SAGKS GFMENT

(IF additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet )
Name of Plugging Contractor_._ GABBERT—JONES DRILLING Co., INC

Address 514 ORpHEUM Bullping, WicHiTa, Kansas
STATE OF _ Kansas , COUNTY OF___ SEDGWIGK , 58
H, F__Jongs (employee of owner) or {owner ar operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God%/ Q
Q—' T It dra—e
T =
514 ORPHEUM_éU+f61NG. WicHITA, KaNSAS

{Address)

SusscriBED AND SwoORN TO before me this 101H day of JUV %’ﬁ’
N . b
e e / %/ /

My commission expires. N OVEMBFR 1 Q; 1 Qép Notary Public.

{ Signature)

PLUGGING
FILE  SEC.. &% T1.R¢¥ RLZa
BOOK PAGE_. £ LNE_2¢
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50C East Murdock, Wichita, Kansas
Company. CARL HERTLEIN SEC.. 2 %, 24 R. 19w
Farm-  Hetzel Ne, 1 - NE NE NW
]
Totel Depth. 4657 . County Edwards ;
Comm. 6=20«59 Comp. 7=5-59 KANSAS  /
Shot or Treated, [
Contractor, Gabbert~Jonmes Drlg. —*
tssued, 10-3-59
CASING: 7 .
8 5/8" 273.42' cem w/200 sx. Elevation.__ 2144"

sand & éhale

270

shale, sand & shells 1040

shale & shells
shale & lime
shale & shells
shale & lime
lime

shale & lime
shale & shells
shale & lime
shale & shells
shale & lime
lime

shale & lime
lima

lime & shale '/
line

lime & chert
shale

sandy shale
sandy shale & lime
Total Depth

TOPS: SCOUT
Topeka

Heebuer

Brown Lime
Kansas City
Mississippi
Kinderhook Shale
Kinderhook Sand
Viola

1265
1595
2000
2240
2805
2920
3035
3360
3445
3645
3680
3938
4400
4500
4527
4577
4616
4635
4657

3435
3825
3939
3547
4512
4560
4564
4630

Figures Incicate Bottom of Formations.

Production, DTy
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GABBERT~JONES DRILLING CO., INC.

WICHITA, KANSAS

DRILLERYS WELL LOG

HeTzeL #1
NE NE NW SEcTionN 24=245—19W
EpwarDs CounTy, Kansas

COMMENCED June 20, 1959
CoMPLETED JuLy 5, 1959
OPERATOR~CARL HERTLEIN

DeEPTH FORMATION REMARKS
From To
0 270 SAND & SHALE Ran 273,42t oF 8 5/8% casine,
GEMENTED @ 270t wiTH 200
SAGKS CEMENT

270 1040 SHALE, SAND & SHELLS
1040 1265 SHALE & SHELLS
1265 1595 SHALE & LIME '
1595 2000 SHALE & SHELLS
2000 2240 SHALE & LIME
2240 2205 LimvE
2805 2920 SHALE & LIME
2920 3035 SHALE & SHELLS
3035 3360 SHALE & LIME
3360 3445 SHALE & SHELLS
3445 3645 SHALE & LIME
3645 3680 LIME
3680 3938 SHALE & LIME
3938 4400 LimE
4400 4500 . LIME & sHALE
4500 4527 LiME
4527 4577 LIME & CHERT
4577 4616 SHALE
4616 4635 SANDY SHALE
4635 4657 SANDY SHALE & LIME
4657 D DRY AND ABANDONED

|, H. F. JONES, GERTIFY TH!S 1S A TRUE AND GORRECT GOPY OF THE DRILLERYS WELL LOG FOR

THE HETZEL #1 WELL.
-

STATE OF KANSAS )

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A MOTARY PuBLIC, WITHIN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE,

ON THIS 9TH DAY OF JuLy, 1959 PERSONALLY APPEARED H., F. JONES TO ME PERSONALLY KNOWN

TO BE THE IDENTICAL PERSON WHO EXEGUTED THE WITHIN AND FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOW-

LEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME AS HIS FREE AND VOLUNTARY AGT AND DEED FOR THE
USES AND PURPOSES THEREIN SET FORTH.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND-AND OFFICIAL SEAL THE DAY AND
YEAR LAST ABOVE WRITTEN, : Cj%;%f2§22%%222}§7
MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES /4/4’,/<§;“é(31— 457;%&91y¢&144//
NoTARY PuBLic

=RAVE ,
5GRATION COMMISSIOY

7
A B
STATE COR
JuL 111858 |
cor-rraTInN DVISOT PLUGGING
L3 S
wihita, Kan FILE  SEC.R#. TR ¥_RLTw
BOOK PAGE29 LINE &%




